 64-Position OTP Digital Potentiometer
Data Sheet AD5273
Rev. J Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

(RJ-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 RAB (kΩ) Temperature Range Package Option Package Description Ordering Quantity Branding
AD5273BRJZ1-R2 1 −40°C to +105°C RJ-8 8-Lead SOT-23 250 DD8
AD5273BRJZ1-REEL7 1 −40°C to +105°C RJ-8 8-Lead SOT-23 3,000 DD8
AD5273BRJZ10-R2 10 −40°C to +105°C RJ-8 8-Lead SOT-23 250 DD9
AD5273BRJZ10-R7 10 −40°C to +105°C RJ-8 8-Lead SOT-23 3,000 DD9
AD5273BRJZ50-REEL7 50 −40°C to +105°C RJ-8 8-Lead SOT-23 3,000 DDC
AD5273BRJZ100-R2 100 −40°C to +105°C RJ-8 8-Lead SOT-23 250 DDD
AD5273BRJZ100-R7 100 −40°C to +105°C RJ-8 8-Lead SOT-23 3,000 DDD
EVAL-AD5273DBZ    Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
I2C refers to a communications protocol originally developed by Philips Semiconductors (now NXP Semiconductors).
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-178-BA
8°
4°
0°
SEATING
PLANE
1.95
BSC
0.65 BSC
0.60
BSC
7 6
1 2 3 4
5
3.00
2.90
2.80
3.00
2.80
2.60
1.70
1.60
1.50
1.30
1.15
0.90
0.15 MAX
0.05 MIN
1.45 MAX
0.95 MIN
0.22 MAX
0.08 MIN
0.38 MAX
0.22 MIN
0.60
0.45
0.30
PIN 1
INDICATOR
8
12
-1
6-
20
08
-A
©2002–2015 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D03224-0-6/15(J)
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Digital Potentiometer ICs category: